1
yaskawa.com
Lift Solutions
Best-in-Class Products and Solutions
2 3
Yaskawa Solutions for
the Lift Industry
Yaskawa offers solutions for numerous applications in the lift industry,

0188 90.0 187.5 551 325 282 42.0 FS5972-170-40 4220B 1 33600 W 5 Ω 1
0225 110.0 225.0 706 450 330 79.0 FS5972-250-37 4220B 1 33600 W 5 Ω 1
Model Designation L1000E
A
16 17
V1000 Technical Data
* This value assumes a maximum carrier frequency of 8 kHz. Increasing the carrier frequency requires a reduction in current.
Data and Dimensions V1000
200 - 240 VAC
CIMR-VU2A
oooo
Maximum
Applicable
Motor Power
(kW)
Rated Output
Current *
(A)
Dimensions (mm)
Weight (kg) EMC Filter
H W D
0020 3.7 17.5 153 140 143 2.6 FS23637-24-07
0030 5.5 25 254 140 140 3.8 FS23637-52-07
0040 7.5 33 254 140 140 3.8 FS23637-52-07
0056 11.0 47 290 180 163 5.5 FS23637-68-07
0069 15.0 60 350 220 187 9.2 FS23637-80-07
Drive Series L1000E V1000
Conformity / Standards
Standards CE, UL, cUL, RoHS CE, UL, cUL
Functional Safety STO (Safe Torque Off), Cat. 3, PL d; SiL2 STO (Safe Torque Off), Cat. 3, PL d; SiL2
Power Ratings
Maximum Motor Output 3.7 - 110 kW 4.0 - 15.0 kW
Overload Capacity 133% for 30 seconds
Rated Voltage
200 V Class: 200 to 240 V 50/60 Hz (-15% to +10%)
400 V Class: 380 to 480 V 50/60 Hz (-15% to +10%)
Rated Input Frequency 50/60 Hz ± 3%
Maximum Output Frequency 200 Hz 400 Hz
Braking Transistors Built-in up to 37 kW Built-in
Control / Programming
Control Inputs
8 digital (sink / source),
2 analog (voltage)
7 digital (sink / source),
1 pulse
Control Outputs
4 digital relay,
2 photocoupler,
2 analog (voltage)
1 digital relay,
2 photocoupler,
 2 analog (1 voltage, 1 current/voltage),
1 pulse
Operator LED monitor, LCD optional LED, LCD optional
Specifications

3 UFU000122
300 4A0300AAA URX000088 05P00620-0094 UFU000377
Model Designation
2CIMR-R 0005U A A A
Rated Voltage
2: Three-phase, 200 to 240 VAC
4: Three-phase, 380 to 480 VAC
Product Series
R1000
Rated output current
See ratings table below
Region Code
U: USA
Enclosure
A: IP00 / Open Type
F: IP20 / NEMA Type 1
Environmental Spec
A: Standard
Design Revision Order
A
Three-Phase 200 V Class
Model
Rated Output Capacity
(kW)
03P5 3.5
0005 5
0007 5
0010 10
0014 14
0017 17
0020 20
0035 35
0053 53
0073 73
0105 105
Three-Phase 400 V Class
Model
Rated Output Capacity
(kW)
03P5 3.5
0005 5
0007 5
0010 10
0014 14
0017 17
0020 20
0035 35
0053 53
0073 73
0105 105
0150 150
0210 210
0300 300
Customized Specification
A: Standard
Regenerative System Components
Each regenerative unit system requires an R1000 module, suppression reactor, coordination reactor, and fusing as follows
24 25
D1000 Technical Data
Features
• Facilitates IEEE 519 Compliance
• Less than 5% iTHD at input terminals
• Supports single-drive or multi-drive common bus configurations
• Compatible with all conventional drives having full power access to DC bus
• Overload capability of 150% for 30 seconds, 200% for 3 seconds
• Near unity true power factor at full load
• Ability to compensate for low voltage (boost function)
• Overcurrent and overheat protection
D1000 Package Kit Includes:
• D1000 Regenerative Converter Unit
• Input Reactor(s)
• Harmonic Filter Module or Harmonic Filter Kit

 specific load device efficiencies are considered.
*2  Dimensions shown only for D1000 power modules. Contact Yaskawa for dimensions of other components included in kit number.
Model Designation
D1000 - 5HP240 -
Product Series
D1000
Rated output capacity
See table at right
Rated Voltage
240: Three-phase 200V class
480: Three-phase 400V class
Filter Kit
26 27
Features
• Full regeneration
• Low input current harmonics at all speeds/loads
• Facilitates IEEE 519 Compliance
• Eliminate harmonics with embedded
across-the-line operation
• Near unity true power factor at full load
• Higher efficiency than common low
harmonic solutions
• Compact design
• Integrated input fusing provides 100kA SCCR
• High reliability with MTBF in excess of 28 years
• Induction and permanent magnet motor control
• Safe torque off (SIL3 and PLe)
Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
240 V Class Dimensions (inches)
Weight
(lb) 1Model:
CIMR-UU2o
Amps
ND / HD
kW
ND / HD
Fig. No. H W D
0028AUA 28 / 22 7.5 / 5.5
1
18.89 9.84 14.17 44
0042AUA 42 / 28 11 / 7.5
25.60 10.39 16.53
71
0054AUA 54 / 42 15 / 11
0068AUA 68 / 54 18.5 / 15
77
0081AUA 81 / 68 22 / 18.5
0104AUA 104 / 81 30 / 22
2 32.12 10.39 17.71 132
0130AUA 130 / 104 37 / 30
0154AUA 154 / 130 45 / 37
3
38.97 16.33 15.86 245
0192AUA 192 / 154 55 / 45
0248AUA 248 / 192 75 / 55 44.56 19.29 17.71 388
480 V Class Dimensions (inches)
Weight
(kg) 1Model:
CIMR-UU4o
Amps
ND / HD
kW
ND / HD
Fig. No. H W D
0011AUA 11 / 9.6 5.5 / 3.7
1
480 250 360 20
0014AUA 14 / 11 7.5 / 5.5
0021AUA 21 / 14 11 / 7.5
0027AUA 27 / 21 15 / 11
0034AUA 34 / 27 18.5 / 15

3. Input PWM filter EUJ711820M is required when using CIMR-UU4A0930AUB.
U1000 Technical Data
Model Designation
2CIMR-U 0005U A U A
Rated Voltage
2: Three-phase 240 VAC
4: Three-phase 480 VAC
Product Series
U1000
Rated Output Current
See ratings table
Region Code
U: USA
Enclosure
A: IP00 / Open Type
Environmental Spec
U: Humidity/dust resistant
Design Revision Order
* Up to 414 A, bigger models need external EMC filters
E
EMC Filter
A: Without EMC Filter
E: EMC noise filter built-in*
Dimensions & Specifications
Open Chassis (IP00)
28
Yaskawa is the leading global manufacturer of low and medium voltage variable
frequency drives, servo systems, machine controllers and industrial robots.
Our standard products, as well as tailor-made solutions, are well known and
have a high reputation for outstanding quality and reliability.
Yaskawa America, Inc.
Drives & Motion Division
yaskawa.com
1-800-YASKAWA
Email: info@yaskawa.com
Document BL.YAI.16
09/13/19
© 2019 Yaskawa America, Inc.